A54-68R-3 4/07
Higher transfer efficiency for today’s highest quality finishing.
AA4000™Air AssistedAirless
Spray GunwithNEWAA-10HPAir Cap
Adjustable Spray Pattern
and Enhanced Atomization
AA
40

PART # DESCRIPTION
AA-10HP - 54-5345 Thin to Heavy Materials
■ How to Order the AA4000 Spray Gun
To order a AA4000 Spray Gun less tip, order part number
4000 - 0000 - 4 AA4000 Gun with AA-4 Air Cap
4000 - 0000 - 10HP AA4000 Gun with AA-10HP Air Cap
For spray tips, order by part number 113 - 0XXXX or
114-0XXXX
See spray tip selection chart for orifice size and fan size required
■ Airless Spray Tip – Fluid Flow Rate*
ORIFICE SIZE 500 PSI 1000 PSI 1500 PSI
(INCHES) OZ./MIN. OZ./MIN. OZ./MIN
VERY THIN – Wash Primers, Dyes, Stains, Solvents
.009 5.1 7.1 8.2
THIN – Sealers, Lacquers, Primers, Ink, Zinc Chromate
.015 16.5 23.3 27.8
MEDIUM – Lacquers, Synthetics, Enamels, Varnishes
.021 32.8 45.8 56.8
.024 39.7 56.1 68.7
.027 50.4 71.2 87.2
Flow rate of fluid materials through spray tip, oz./min.
* Listed fan widths based on 1000 psi with water.